#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2005-258**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADDING PROFESSIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS REQUIRED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for staffing in the City Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney recommends the following:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that that the following positions be created and salary ranges be approved to provide additional support in the City Attorney's office:

#### **Professional Positions:**

Deputy City Attorney I positions (2), salary range \$79,929 - \$104,771 Deputy City Attorney II position (1), salary range \$105,435 - \$120,849

### Administrative Positions:

Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary positions (2), salary range \$42,989 - \$56,346.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that that the City Attorney is hereby authorized to define the positions identified in this resolution and to recruit and hire the above positions, consistent with the City Council's budget authorizations.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, California, this 14th day of September 2005.

> DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

Attest:

Approved/a/s to form:

ANTHONY MANZANETTI

CITY ATTORNEY

# CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-258

STATE OF C COUNTY OF CITY OF ELI	SACRAMENTO	)	ss	
certify that to	the foregoing reso Council of the City	lution v y of Elk	as duly introduced, a	California, do hereby approved, and adopted eeting of said Council ote:
AYES 5:	COUNCILMEMBE	RS:	Scherman, Soares, Bı	iggs, Cooper, Leary
NOES 0:	COUNCILMEMBE	RS:		
ABSTAIN 0:	COUNCILMEMBE	RS:		
ABSENT 0:	COUNCILMEMBE	RS:		
			Peggy E. Jacks City of Elk Grov	